APOTHECARY

A SHOREDITCH IZAKAYA

DRINKS MENU



CONTENTS

COCKTAILS
NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS
SAKE

BEER

WINE

SOFTS

JAPANESE WHISKY
SCOTCH WHISKY
AMERICAN WHISKEY
IRISH WHISKEY
VODKA

GIN

AGAVE

BRANDY

RUM

AMARO

FORTIFIED WINE
VERMOUTH

0 N O O M

1
1
12
12
12
13
13
14
15
15
15



COCKTAILS

Zen Garden

Roku gin, Zen garden cordial (green tea, shiso, lime), Minerals

A refreshing, green and citrusy gimlet/martini style drink

Maiko

Absolut vodka, Triple sec, Beetroot and pomegranate molasses shrub, Lime

A Sex and the City drink, but bolder, richer and more complex... more of a Samantha

Apothecary Highball
Toki Japanese whisky, Peach, Elderflower, Citrus stock, Franklin & Sons soda

A light and refreshing take on a classic whisky highball

Poor Man’s Dreams
Courvoisier VS, Yellow Chartreuse, Lillet Blanc, Lemon sherbet, Lemon

Citrus forward and boozy. Served straight up

Found in Translation
Sake, Lillet Rose, Apricot oolong tea cordial, Franklin & Sons tonic
Low ABYV, light, slighlty floral and fruity

Diva Antics
Piper-Hiedsieck champagne, Fermented blackberry purée

Bubbly and fruity, with complexity and umami notes from fermentation

3 Lines
Haku vodka, Pear eau de vie, Cranberry cordial, Cream

Creamy, tart, a little sweet and fruity. Served up

4 A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL

12

14

12

14 Years

Beefeater gin, Rinomato, Mr Black Coffee Amaro, Montenegro Amaro

Bittersweet with coffee notes. A negroni style cocktail

Noir Plot

El Gobernador pisco, Blackberry wine, Cassis, Cacao blanc

Fruity tartness mixed with sweet chocolate creaminess

About Figgin Thyme
Fig and thyme Lillet Blanc, Lemon, Sugar, Franklin & Sons soda
A low ABY, slightly fruity and herbal spritz

Tekirawan

Ocho Blanco tequila, Quiquiriqui mezcal, Ancho Reyes Verde chili liqueur,
Sweet yuzu kosho, Lime

A smoky more delicious spicy margarita

TDHS

Havana Club 3, Havana Club 7, Punt e Mes vermouth, Apple and fennel
syrup, Lemon, Franklin & Sons ginger ale

A rum blend mixed with vermouth, apple and fennel that makes a Tall Dark Handsome
and Spiced drink

Port to the City
Rittenhouse rye whiskey, Bitter Port (cacao and coffee), Maraschino liqueur

Rye whiskey and port wine, bittered with cacao nibs and coffee beans, stired together
and served up

Better, not bitter
Maker’s Mark bourbon, Averna amaro, Nectarine liqueur, Lemon, Egg white

A complex, slightly fruity, perfectly balanced sour

A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL

10

n

n



NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS

All fun, no guilt 8
Lyre’s American Malt, Aperitif Rosso and Italian Orange

A classic brown, boozy, stirred cocktail, that just happens to have no alcohol

Oolong Way Round 6

Apricot and ollong cordial, Citrus stock, Ginger syrup, Franklin & Sons soda

Long, refreshing, complex, with a hint of ginger spice

The Cranberries Linger 6

Cranberry cordial, Lemon Sherbet, Franklin & Sons soda

Long, fruity and citrusy

SAKE AND UMESHU 50ML / 360ML

Konishi “Silver” Ginjo 3.50 /24

Light bodied with low acidity with a delicate fragrance resulting in a
very silky and elegant Ginjo

Yauemon “Silent Forest” Junmai Ginjo 4.5/30

Medium body sake with a light rich nose of honey, melon and dried
apricot. On the palate, fruity notes are complimented by rich, earthy,
comforting flavours

Tatenokawa Seiryu 50 “Stream” Junmai Daiginjo 4.8/32

Medium-light bodied and very smooth, with a rich fragance of fresh
fruit - melon and candied pears - and a perfect balance of flavour and
structure

6 A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL

Yauemon “Pearl” Sparkling Junmai Daiginjo Usu-Nigori

Medium dry and medium light body, Pearl is lightly cloudy with crisp
green apple, pear and creamy peach flavours. It has delicate fizz with
fine bubbles and an elegant silky texture

Kodakara Umeshu Plum Wine

Made from the finest Nanko plums, harvested locally in Yamagata
Prefecture. Tart, fresh, zippy, refreshing and delicious

BEER

Draft

Apothecary House Lager, 4.2%
Hepcat Session IPA, 5.1%
Daymer Extra Pale Ale, 3.8%

Japanese

Coedo Ruri Pils, 5%

Coedo Beniaka Imperial Sweet Potato Amber, 7%
Coedo Shiro Wheat, 5.5%

Coedo Shikkoku Black Lager, 5%

Local

Camdem Hells, 4.6%

Pressure Drop Pale Fire, 4.8%

Yeastie Boys Gunnamatta Earl Grey IPA, 6.5%
Lucky Saint Unfiltered Lager, 0.5% GF

Jubel Peach Session Lager, 4%

Hawkes Urban Orchard Cider, 4.5%

A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL

40

4/26

55
6.5

6.5

6.8

5.5
4.5
55



WINE 125ML / 750ML

White

2020 Organic Macabeo, Familia Castafio, Murcia, Spain
2019 Vinho Verde Loureiro/Alvarinho, Azevedo, Portugal
2020 Sauvignon Blanc, Tinpot Hut, New Zealand

2019 Flor de Vetus®" Rueda Verdejo , Vetus, Spain

2020 Kamptal Riesling , Loimer, Lower Austria
2020 Chablis, Domaine Vrignaud, Burgundy, France

Red
2019 Vinho Regional Lisboa Tinto, Evaristo, Portugal

2019 Tradition Rouge Corbiéres, Chéteau Fontaréche, Languedoc,
France

2020 " Costadune® Frappato, Mandrarossa, Sicily, Italy

2020 Beaujolais-Villages, Dominique Morel, France

2019 Yarra Valley Pinot Noir, Innocent Bystander, Victoria, Australia
2018 *Arom" Calatayud Garnacha, Cuevas de Arom, Spain

Rosé

2020 " Estérelle® Cétes de Provence, Chateau du Rouét, France

Sparkling

NV Prosecco Spumante Extra Dry, Ca di Alte, Veneto, Italy
NV Cuvée Brut, Piper-Heidsieck, Champagne, France, NV
NV Rosé Sauvage, Piper-Heidsieck, Champagne, France
NV Blanc de Blancs Exira Brut, Piper-Heidsieck, France
2006 Millésime, Rare Champagne, Champagne, France

8 A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL

5/27
5.75/32
6.5/36
40

48

63

5/27
5.75 /32

6.5/36
40
45
55

6.5/38

55/35
12/ 60
80

95

250

SOFTS

Coke

Diet coke

Housemade Lemonade
Apple

Cranberry

Orange

Pineapple

Tomato

Franklin & Sons mixers:
Ginger ale

Ginger beer

Lemonade

Mandarin and ginger

Orange and grapefruit

Tonic

Light tonic

Elderflower and cucumber tonic
Soda

HOT DRINKS

Jasmine blossoming tea
Peppermint tea
Chamonmile tea

Lemongrass and ginger tea

A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL

2.5
2.5

3.5

W W W w

2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
3.5
2.5
2.5
2.5
2.5

w W W w



JAPANESE WHISKY

Suntory

Toki

Hibiki Harmony

Hakushu Distiller’s Reserve
Yamazaki 12

Hakushu 12

Yamazaki 18

Nikka

From the Barrel
Taketsuru
Miyagikyo
Yoichi

Ichiro’s

Double Distilleries
Mizunara Wood
Wine Wood

Kaiyo
Mizunara Peated

Cask Strenght Mizunara

Mars

Kasei

Maltage Cosmo

Matsui
Sakura Cask
Mizunara Single Cask

10 A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL

ABV / 25ML
43% 4.5
43% 5.5
43% 6.5
43% 9
43% 11.5
43% 40

514% 5.5
42% 6.5
45% 6.5
45% 6.5

46.5% 8

46.5% 8

46.5% 8
46% 7.5
53%

40%

43% 5.5
48% 9
48% 10

SCOTCH WHISKY

Blended

Chivas 12

Johnnie Walker Black Label

Compass Box Great King Artist Blend
Compass Box Great King Glasgow Blend

Compass Box Hedonism

Single Malt

Coaol lla 12

Penderyn Madeira Finish (Wales)
Highland Park 12

Dalmore 12

Laphroaig 10

Macallan 12 Double Cask

AMERICAN WHISKEY

Bourbon

Maker’s Mark

Maker’s 46

Eagle Rare 10

Elijah Craig Small Batch
Basil Hayden

Hudson 4 Grain

Rye
Rittenhouse
Whistle Pig

Sazerac 18

A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL

ABV / 25ML

40%
40%
43%
43%
43%

43%
46%
40%
40%
40%
40%

4.5

7.5

5.5

6.5
6.5

ABV / 25ML

45%
47%
45%
47 %
40%
46%

50%
50%
45%

6.5
6.5
6.5
6.5

10

4.5
55
25

1



IRISH WHISKEY ABV / 25ML AGAVE ABV / 25ML

Jameson 40% 4 Tequila
Red Breast 12 40% 6 Cazcabel Coffee 34% 4
Ocho Blanco 40% 4
Ocho Reposado 40% 5
VODKA ABV / 25ML Ocho Anejo 40% 6
Fortaleza 40% 6.5
Absolut 40% 4
Haku 40% 5 Mezcal
Black Cow 40% 5 Quiquiriqui 45% 5
Belvedere 40% 6
GIN ABVY / 25ML BRANDY ABV / 25ML
Beefeater 40% 4 Somerset Cider Brandy 42% 5.5
Sipsmith Sloe 29% 4.5 Metaxa 12 Star 40%
Beefeater 24 45% 5
Plymouth 412% 5 Pisco
Roku 43% 5.5 El Gobernador 40% 5
Sipsmith 41.6% 5.5
Fords 45% 5.5 Cognac
Jensen’s Old Tom 43% 5.5 Courvoisier VS A0% 5
Hendricks 41.1% 6 Courvoisier YSOP 40% 6.5
Fords Officer’s Reserve 54.5% 6.5 Pierre Ferrand 1840 45% 4.5
Monkey 47 47% 8.5 A.E. Dor Vielle Reserve 42% 8.5
Courvoisier XO 40% 16

12 A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL 13



RUM

Modern
Havana Club 3
Havana Club 7

Gosling’s Black Seal
Plantation OFTD

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva

Traditional Blended
Appleton Signature Blend
Foursquare Veritas
Doorly's XO

Black Tot Caribbean Blend

Traditional Single Pot
Smith & Cross

Hampden Estate 8

Agricole

Clairin Communal

Cachaca
Leblon

Spiced

Chairman's Reserve

14 A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL

ABV / 25ML
40% 4
40% 5
40% 5
69% 6.5
40% 6.5
40% 5
47 % 6
40% <)
46% 6.5
57% 6
46% 75
43% <)
40% 6
40% 5

AMARO

Aperol
Averna
Campari
Cynar

Fernet Branca
Montenegro
Nonino

Picon Amer

Suze

FORTIFIED WINE

Taylor’s 2015 LBV Port
Gonzalez-Byass Alfonso Oloroso Sherry
Gonzalez-Byass Nectar PX Sherry

Gonzalez-Byass Tio Pepe Fino Sherry

VERMOUTH

Carpano Bianco
Cocchi Torino
Lillet Blanc

Lillet Rose

Lillet Rouge
Noilly Prat
Punt e Mes

A DISCRETIONARY SERVICE CHARGE OF 12.5% WILL BE ADDED TO YOUR BILL

ABV / 25ML

M%
29%
25%

16.5%
39%
23%
35%

21%
15%

ABV / 50ML

20%
18%
15%
15%

ABV / 50ML

14.9%
16%
15%
15%
15%
18%
16%

AN A A A A M M M

O O 0 O

o O O O

o

15



Apothecary
36 Charlotte Road, EC2A 3PG
www.apothecaryeast.co.uk
hello@apothecaryeast.co.uk
@apothecaryeast



