

## **DRINKS MENU**

## **CONTENTS**

COCKTAILS	4
NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS	6
SAKE	6
BEER	7
WINE	8
SOFTS	9
JAPANESE WHISKY	10
SCOTCH WHISKY	11
AMERICAN WHISKEY	11
IRISH WHISKEY	12
VODKA	12
GIN	12
AGAVE	13
BRANDY	13
RUM	14
AMARO	13
FORTIFIED WINE	13
VERMOUTH	13

## COCKTAILS

		14 Years	10
		Beefeater gin, Rinomato, Mr Black Coffee Amaro, Montenegro Amaro	
Zen Garden	11	Bittersweet with coffee notes. A negroni style cocktail	
Roku gin, Zen garden cordial (green tea, shiso, lime), Minerals			
A refreshing, green and citrusy gimlet/martini style drink		Noir Plot	11
		El Gobernador pisco, Blackberry wine, Cassis, Cacao blanc	
Maiko	10	Fruity tartness mixed with sweet chocolate creaminess	
Absolut vodka, Triple sec, Beetroot and pomegranate molasses shrub, Lime			
A Sex and the City drink, but bolder, richer and more complex more of a Samantha		About Figgin Thyme	9
		Fig and thyme Lillet Blanc, Lemon, Sugar, Franklin & Sons soda	
Apothecary Highball	11	A low ABV, slightly fruity and herbal spritz	
Toki Japanese whisky, Peach, Elderflower, Citrus stock, Franklin & Sons soda			
A light and refreshing take on a classic whisky highball		Tekirawan	12
Poor Man's Dreams	12	Ocho Blanco tequila, Quiquiriqui mezcal, Ancho Reyes Verde chili liqueur, Sweet yuzu kosho, Lime	
Courvoisier VS, Yellow Chartreuse, Lillet Blanc, Lemon sherbet, Lemon		A smoky more delicious spicy margarita	
Citrus forward and boozy. Served straight up			
, .		TDHS	11
Found in Translation	9	Havana Club 3, Havana Club 7, Punt e Mes vermouth, Apple and fennel syrup, Lemon, Franklin & Sons ginger ale	
Sake, Lillet Rose, Apricot oolong tea cordial, Franklin & Sons tonic  Low ABV, light, slighlty floral and fruity		A rum blend mixed with vermouth, apple and fennel that makes a Tall Dark Handsome and Spiced drink	
Diva Antics	14	Port to the City	12
Piper-Hiedsieck champagne, Fermented blackberry purée		Rittenhouse rye whiskey, Bitter Port (cacao and coffee), Maraschino liqueur	
Bubbly and fruity, with complexity and umami notes from fermentation		Rye whiskey and port wine, bittered with cacao nibs and coffee beans, stired together and served up	
3 Lines	12	D. 11	10
Haku vodka, Pear eau de vie, Cranberry cordial, Cream		Better, not bitter	12
Creamy, tart, a little sweet and fruity. Served up		Maker's Mark bourbon, Averna amaro, Nectarine liqueur, Lemon, Egg white  A complex, slightly fruity, perfectly balanced sour	

## NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS

NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS		Yauemon "Pearl" Sparkling Junmai Daiginjo Usu-Nigori	40
All fun, no guilt	8	Medium dry and medium light body, Pearl is lightly cloudy with crisp green apple, pear and creamy peach flavours. It has delicate fizz with fine bubbles and an elegant silky texture	
Lyre's American Malt, Aperitif Rosso and Italian Orar	nge		
A classic brown, boozy, stirred cocktail, that just happens to	o have no alcohol	Kodakara Umeshu Plum Wine	4 / 26
Oolong Way Round	6	Made from the finest Nanko plums, harvested locally in Yamagata Prefecture. Tart, fresh, zippy, refreshing and delicious	
Apricot and ollong cordial, Citrus stock, Ginger syrup	o. Franklin & Sons soda		
Long, refreshing, complex, with a hint of ginger spice	,		
The Cranberries Linger	6	BEER	
Cranberry cordial, Lemon Sherbet, Franklin & Sons so	oda		
Long, fruity and citrusy	odd	Draft	
Long, nony and amosy		Apothecary House Lager, 4.2%	5.5
		Hepcat Session IPA, 5.1%	6.5
SAKE AND UMESHU	50ML / 360ML	Daymer Extra Pale Ale, 3.8%	6
		Japanese	
Konishi "Silver" Ginjo	3.50 / 24	Coedo Ruri Pils, 5%	6.5
Light bodied with low acidity with a delicate fragranc	e resulting in a	Coedo Beniaka Imperial Sweet Potato Amber, 7%	8
very silky and elegant Ginjo		Coedo Shiro Wheat, 5.5%	6.8
		Coedo Shikkoku Black Lager, 5%	7
Yauemon "Silent Forest" Junmai Ginjo	4.5 / 30		
Medium body sake with a light rich nose of honey, m		Local	
apricot. On the palate, fruity notes are complimented comforting flavours	by rich, earthy,	Camdem Hells, 4.6%	6
<b>3</b>		Pressure Drop Pale Fire, 4.8%	7
Tatenokawa Seiryu 50 "Stream" Junmai Da	uiginio 4.8 / 32	Yeastie Boys Gunnamatta Earl Grey IPA, 6.5%	5.5
Medium-light bodied and very smooth, with a rich fra		Lucky Saint Unfiltered Lager, 0.5% GF	4.5
fruit - melon and candied pears - and a perfect balance		Jubel Peach Session Lager, 4%	5.5
structure		Hawkes Urban Orchard Cider, 4.5%	5

WINE 125ML / 750ML SOFTS

White		Coke	2.5
2020 Organic Macabeo, Familia Castaño, Murcia, Spain	5 / 27	Diet coke	2.5
2019 Vinho Verde Loureiro/Alvarinho, Azevedo, Portugal	5.75 / 32	Housemade Lemonade	3.5
2020 Sauvignon Blanc, Tinpot Hut, New Zealand	6.5 / 36	Apple	3
2019 `Flor de Vetus` Rueda Verdejo , Vetus, Spain	40	Cranberry	3
2020 Kamptal Riesling , Loimer, Lower Austria	48	Orange	3
2020 Chablis, Domaine Vrignaud, Burgundy, France	63	Pineapple	3
		Tomato	3
Red			
2019 Vinho Regional Lisboa Tinto, Evaristo, Portugal	5 / 27	Franklin & Sons mixers:	
2019 Tradition Rouge Corbières, Château Fontarèche, Languedoc,	5.75 / 32	Ginger ale	2.5
France		Ginger beer	2.5
2020 `Costadune` Frappato, Mandrarossa, Sicily, Italy	6.5 / 36	Lemonade	2.5
2020 Beaujolais-Villages, Dominique Morel, France	40	Mandarin and ginger	2.5
2019 Yarra Valley Pinot Noir, Innocent Bystander, Victoria, Australia	45	Orange and grapefruit	3.5
2018 `Arom` Calatayud Garnacha, Cuevas de Arom, Spain	55		2.5
		Tonic	
Rosé		Light tonic	2.5
2020 `Estérelle` Côtes de Provence, Château du Rouët, France	6.5 / 38	Elderflower and cucumber tonic	2.5
	·	Soda	2.5
Sparkling			
NV Prosecco Spumante Extra Dry, Ca di Alte, Veneto, Italy	5.5 / 35		
NV Cuvée Brut, Piper-Heidsieck, Champagne, France, NV	12 / 60	HOT DRINKS	
NV Rosé Sauvage, Piper-Heidsieck, Champagne, France	80		
NV Blanc de Blancs Extra Brut, Piper-Heidsieck, France	95	Jasmine blossoming tea	3
2006 Millésime, Rare Champagne, Champagne, France	250	Peppermint tea	3
		Chamomile tea	3
		Lemongrass and ginger tea	3

JAPANESE WHISKY	ABV / 2	25ML	SCOTCH WHISKY	ABV / 2	25ML
Suntory			Blended		
Toki	43%	4.5	Chivas 12	40%	4.5
Hibiki Harmony	43%	5.5	Johnnie Walker Black Label	40%	5
Hakushu Distiller's Reserve	43%	6.5	Compass Box Great King Artist Blend	43%	6
Yamazaki 12	43%	9	Compass Box Great King Glasgow Blend	43%	6
Hakushu 12	43%	11.5	Compass Box Hedonism	43%	7.5
Yamazaki 18	43%	40			
			Single Malt		
Nikka			Caol Ila 12	43%	5.5
From the Barrel	51.4%	5.5	Penderyn Madeira Finish (Wales)	46%	6
Taketsuru	42%	6.5	Highland Park 12	40%	6
Miyagikyo	45%	6.5	Dalmore 12	40%	6.5
Yoichi	45%	6.5	Laphroaig 10	40%	6.5
			Macallan 12 Double Cask	40%	7
Ichiro's					
Double Distilleries	46.5%	8	AMERICAN WHISKEY	ABV / 2	25ML
Mizunara Wood	46.5%	8			
Wine Wood	46.5%	8	Bourbon		
			Maker's Mark	45%	4
Kaiyo			Maker's 46	47%	6.5
Mizunara Peated	46%	7.5	Eagle Rare 10	45%	6.5
Cask Strenght Mizunara	53%	8	Elijah Craig Small Batch	47%	6.5
			Basil Hayden	40%	6.5
Mars			Hudson 4 Grain	46%	10
Kasei	40%	5	riodson 4 Ordin	4070	10
Maltage Cosmo	43%	5.5	Diva		
			Rye Rittenhouse	50%	4.5
Matsui			Whistle Pig	50%	4.5 5.5
Sakura Cask	48%	9	whistie Pig Sazerac 18	45%	25
Mizunara Single Cask	48%	10	Sazerac 18	45%	25

IRISH WHISKEY	ABV / 2	:5ML	AGAVE	ABV / 25ML
Jameson	40%	4	Tequila	
Red Breast 12	40%	6	Cazcabel Coffee	34% 4
			Ocho Blanco	40% 4
			Ocho Reposado	40% 5
VODKA	ABV / 2	5ML	Ocho Anejo	40% 6
			Fortaleza	40% 6.5
Absolut	40%	4		
Haku	40%	5	Mezcal	
Black Cow	40%	5	Quiquiriqui	45% 5
Belvedere	40%	6	• •	
	A D.V. / C	) <b>5</b>	DD ANDV	ADV / 25441
GIN	ABV / 2	JML	BRANDY	ABV / 25ML
Beefeater	40%	4	Somerset Cider Brandy	42% 5.5
Beefeater Sipsmith Sloe	40% 29%	4 4.5	Somerset Cider Brandy Metaxa 12 Star	42% 5.5 40% 6
Beefeater Sipsmith Sloe Beefeater 24			•	
Sipsmith Sloe Beefeater 24	29%	4.5	•	
Sipsmith Sloe	29% 45%	4.5 5	Metaxa 12 Star	
Sipsmith Sloe Beefeater 24 Plymouth	29% 45% 41.2%	4.5 5 5	Metaxa 12 Star Pisco	40% 6
Sipsmith Sloe Beefeater 24 Plymouth Roku	29% 45% 41.2% 43%	4.5 5 5 5.5	Metaxa 12 Star  Pisco El Gobernador	40% 6
Sipsmith Sloe Beefeater 24 Plymouth Roku Sipsmith	29% 45% 41.2% 43% 41.6%	4.5 5 5 5.5 5.5	Metaxa 12 Star Pisco	40% 6
Sipsmith Sloe Beefeater 24 Plymouth Roku Sipsmith Fords	29% 45% 41.2% 43% 41.6% 45%	4.5 5 5 5.5 5.5 5.5	Metaxa 12 Star  Pisco El Gobernador  Cognac Courvoisier VS	40% 6 40% 5
Sipsmith Sloe Beefeater 24 Plymouth Roku Sipsmith Fords Jensen's Old Tom	29% 45% 41.2% 43% 41.6% 45% 43%	4.5 5 5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5	Pisco El Gobernador  Cognac Courvoisier VS Courvoisier VSOP	40% 6 40% 5 40% 6.5
Sipsmith Sloe Beefeater 24 Plymouth Roku Sipsmith Fords Jensen's Old Tom Hendricks	29% 45% 41.2% 43% 41.6% 45% 43% 41.1%	4.5 5 5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6	Pisco El Gobernador  Cognac Courvoisier VS Courvoisier VSOP Pierre Ferrand 1840	40% 6 40% 5 40% 6.5 45% 8.5
Sipsmith Sloe Beefeater 24 Plymouth Roku Sipsmith Fords Jensen's Old Tom Hendricks Fords Officer's Reserve	29% 45% 41.2% 43% 41.6% 45% 43% 41.1% 54.5%	4.5 5 5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6 6.5	Pisco El Gobernador  Cognac Courvoisier VS Courvoisier VSOP	40% 6 40% 5 40% 6.5

12

RUM	ABV / 25ML		AMARO	ABV / 25ML	
Modern			Aperol	11%	4
Havana Club 3	40%	4	Averna	29%	4
Havana Club 7	40%	5	Campari	25%	4
Gosling's Black Seal	40%	5	Cynar	16.5%	4
Plantation OFTD	69%	6.5	Fernet Branca	39%	4
Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva	40%	6.5	Montenegro	23%	4
			Nonino	35%	4
Traditional Blended			Picon Amer	21%	4
Appleton Signature Blend	40%	5	Suze	15%	4
Foursquare Veritas	47%	6			
Doorly's XO	40%	6			
Black Tot Caribbean Blend	46%	6.5	FORTIFIED WINE	ABV / 50	)ML
Traditional Single Pot			Taylor's 2015 LBV Port	20%	5
Smith & Cross	57%	6	Gonzalez-Byass Alfonso Oloroso Sherry	18%	5
Hampden Estate 8	46%	7.5	Gonzalez-Byass Nectar PX Sherry	15%	5
			Gonzalez-Byass Tio Pepe Fino Sherry	15%	5
Agricole					
Clairin Communal	43%	6	VERMOUTH	ABV / 50	OML
Cachaça			Carpano Bianco	14.9%	6
Leblon	40%	6	Cocchi Torino	16%	6
			Lillet Blanc	15%	6
Spiced			Lillet Rose	15%	6
Chairman's Reserve	40%	5	Lillet Rouge	15%	6
			Noilly Prat	18%	6
			Punt e Mes	16%	6

14

Apothecary
36 Charlotte Road, EC2A 3PG
www.apothecaryeast.co.uk
hello@apothecaryeast.co.uk
@apothecaryeast